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No. 
Practice period 

Term Direction Specialization 

Qualification 
level Course Group Type of practice Number Department 

sala

ry 
beginning end 

(weeks) training / 

specialty 

     students  

1 01.09.25 09/28/25 4 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

master II С -9-24-М1ГМА(1.6д) translation 22 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

2 01.09.25 09/28/25 4 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

master II С -9-24-М1ГМА(1.6ддс) translation 1 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

3 01.09.25 09.11.25 10 Journalism - master II С -9-24-М1Жр(1.6д) 
Practice on the topic 

of qualification work 
4 

Journalism and 

Political Science 

4 01.09.25 09.11.25 10 Journalism - master II С -9-24-М1Жр(1.6ддс) 
Practice on the topic 

of qualification work 
2 

Journalism and 

Political Science 

5 01.09.25 09.11.25 10 

International 

Relations, Public 

Communications 

and Regional 

Studies 

- master II С -9-24-М1МВ(1.6д) 
Production and pre-

diploma 
12 

International 

Relations 

6 01.09.25 09.11.25 10 

International 

Relations, Public 

Communications 

and Regional 

Studies 

- master II С -9-24-М1МВ(1.6ддс) 
Production and pre-

diploma 
1 

International 

Relations 

7 01.09.25 09.11.25 10 Psychology - master II С -9-24-М1ПС(1.6д) Undergraduate 17 Psychology 

8 01.09.25 09.11.25 10 Psychology - master II С -9-24-М1ПС(1.6ддс) Undergraduate 9 Psychology 



9 09/29/25 09.11.25 6 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

master II С -9-24-М1ГМА(1.6д) Undergraduate 22 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

10 09/29/25 09.11.25 6 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

master II С -9-24-М1ГМА(1.6ддс) Undergraduate 1 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

11 04/27/26 05/24/26 4 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

bachelor IV С -9-22-Б1ГМА(4.0д) translation 14 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

12 04/27/26 05/24/26 4 Journalism - bachelor IV С -9-22-Б1Жр(4.0д) Undergraduate 5 
International 

Relations 

13 04/27/26 05/24/26 4 

International 

Relations, Public 

Communications 

and Regional 

Studies 

- bachelor IV С -9-22-Б1МВ(4.0д) Undergraduate 10 
International 

Relations 

14 04/27/26 05/24/26 4 Psychology - bachelor IV С -9-22-Б1ПС(4.0д) Undergraduate 21 Psychology 

15 04/27/26 05/24/26 4 Psychology - bachelor IV С -9-22-Б1ПС(4.0д)-1 Undergraduate 18 Psychology 

16 04/27/26 05/24/26 4 Psychology - bachelor IV С -9-22-Б1ПС(4.0ддс) Undergraduate 8 Psychology 

17 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

bachelor III С -9-23-Б1ГМА(4.0д) Production 10 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

18 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Journalism - bachelor III С -9-23-Б1Жр(4.0д) Production 15 
Journalism and 

Political Science 

19 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 

International 

Relations, Public 

Communications 

and Regional 

Studies 

- bachelor III С -9-23-Б1МВ(4.0д) Production 8 
International 

Relations 

20 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor III С -9-23-Б1ПС(4.0д) Production 27 Psychology 

21 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor III С -9-23-Б1ПС(4.0д)-1 Production 27 Psychology 

22 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ГМА(4.0д) Educational 13 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 



translation), first 

English 

23 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Philology 

035.041-Germanic 

languages and 

literatures (including 

translation), first 

English 

bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ГМА(4.0ддс) Educational 3 

Foreign 

Philology and 

Translation 

24 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Journalism - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1Жр(4.0д) Educational 5 
Journalism and 

Political Science 

25 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Journalism - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1Жр-Н(4.0д) Educational 1 
Journalism and 

Political Science 

26 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 

International 

Relations, Public 

Communications 

and Regional 

Studies 

- bachelor II С -9-24-Б1МВ(4.0д) Educational 8 
International 

Relations 

27 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 

International 

Relations, Public 

Communications 

and Regional 

Studies 

- bachelor II С -9-24-Б1МВ(4.0ддс) Educational 2 
International 

Relations 

28 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ПС(4.0д) Educational 18 Psychology 

29 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ПС(4.0д)-1 Educational 28 Psychology 

30 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ПС(4.0ддс) Educational 10 Psychology 

31 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ПС-Н(4.0д) Educational 11 Psychology 

32 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor II С -9-24-Б1ПС-Н(4.0ддс) Educational 3 Psychology 

33 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Journalism - bachelor III С-9-23-Б1Жр(4.0ддс) Production 1 
Journalism and 

Political Science 

34 01.06.26 06/28/26 4 Psychology - bachelor III С-9-23-Б1ПС(4.0ддс) Production 7 Psychology 

35 08.06.26 06/28/26 3 
Medical 

psychology 
- master II МФ-9-24-М1МдП(6.0д) 

Internship in nursing, 

psychodiagnostics and 

psychotraining 

10 

Medical and 

clinical 

psychology 

36 06/22/26 12.07.26 3 
Medical 

psychology 
- master III МФ-9-23-М1МдП(6.0д) 

Practical training in 

patient care and 

psychological 

monitoring 

9 

Medical and 

clinical 

psychology 
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